
AGENDA NOTES  

 

Contract Name and Number Annual Water & Sewer Construction (Annual with 2 

Options to Renew) 

ITB 17-100810 

 

Contract No. 1068774 

Procurement Agent Lorenzo Presley 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of expiring/expired contract   

Annual Water & Sewer Construction (Annual with 2 

Options to Renew) 

ITB 17-100810 

 

Contract No. 1068774 (The Renee Group, Inc./CamKen 

Consulting, Inc., JV (RGI/CamKen, JV)) 

Previous Contract(s) Award Amount 

(Include increases) 

$9,000,000.00 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract  

$0.00 

However; $8,405,779.00 of work that is currently in 

process with this vendor. 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE-Subcontractor  

 

 

 

 

(LSBE: LSBE Type ) 

The Renee Group, Inc./CamKen Consulting, Inc., JV 

(RGI/CamKen, JV) (Prime) 

Shelitha R. Robertson, Esq, President 

Years in Business: 7 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 

 

DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb)  

20% [Mentor Protégé] 

Donald Derron, President 

P.O. Box 1466, Stone Mountain, GA 30086 

Years in Business: 7 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6 

CCTV Sewer lines, Storm Drain 

Amount Paid To Date: $0 

 

Mechanical Jobbers Marketing (LSBE-DeKalb) 

0.00265%  

Guadalupe Trevino, CEO/CFO 

PO Box 1199, Lithonia, GA 30058 

Years in Business: 42 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3 

Wastewater Treatment/Repair, Coatings, Masonry, 

Sandblasting 

Amount Paid To Date: $0 

Attachments Change Order Request  

 


